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FACILITIES MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

FY25 OPERATING BUDGET PRESENTATION
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FY25 BUDGET 
HIGHLIGHTS
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FY25 Budget Requests

FY24 FY25 Variance % Change

Personal 

Services

$5,253,750 $5,571,800 $318,050
(Incl. $40k in 

benefit costs)

6.05%
Guideline = 4%

Expenses $3,871,918 $4,264,443 $392,526 10.14%
Guideline = 3%

Total $9,125,668 $9,836,243 $710,575 7.79%

Request is above guidelines
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FY25 Budget Requests

$5,571,800

Personal Services

56.6%$1,239,767

Expenses

12.6%

$3,024,676

Utilities

30.8%

$9,836,243
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➢ Exceeds Guidelines for PS and Exp.

➢ New/Renovated/Closed Buildings

➢ Utility Increases

➢ 2 New Custodial Positions

FY25 Budget Highlights
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FY25 Budget Highlights

➢ Personal Services
▪ 3% COLA AFSCME/Library contracts

▪ 4.0% COLA for Series 40 staff

▪ 2.5% COLA for Series 50/60 staff

•  Merit Pay Plan also for 50/60 (Thru HR)

•  Total COLA Increase = $124,172

▪ Net Salary Change (Longevity, Step 
Changes)

•  Total Net Salary Increase = $49,779
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FY25 Budget Highlights

➢ Personal Services (Continued)

▪ New 1.0 FTE Custodian: Hunnewell/Hardy 
Split
• 2 New Schools = 30,000 sf  > 3 old HHU schools
• Average school custodian covers 22,000 sf
• Increase = $52,055 (+$20k benefit cost)

▪ New 1.0 FTE Custodian: DPW & Other Bldgs
•  Response to changing building portfolio
•  50% of  cost offset by reduced overtime
•  Increase = $52,055 (+$20k benefit cost)
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FY25 Budget Highlights

➢ Personal Services (Continued)

▪ Custodial & Maintenance at Closed Upham

• Building checks/inspections/maintenance

•  Increase = $11,876

 

Total Personal Services Increase $318,057 
(6.05% of  total personal services budget)
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New DPW Custodial Position

➢Supports New Facility Supervisor Position (Approved FY24)

➢Offsets Overtime Paid for RDF Cleaning & Hunnewell Field 

Bathroom

➢Possible custodial support for future small buildings at Sprague 

Field & Stadium
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FY25 Budget Highlights

➢ Expenses
▪ Town Hall Reopening = $136,500
▪ New Hunnewell Reopening (full 12 months) = $116,877
▪ New Hardy Reopening = $97,479
▪ Upham Closing = $80,278 reduction
▪ Utility increases (excluding Town Hall, Hunnewell, Hardy & Upham)
• 5% Electricity ($64,671)
• 5% Natural Gas Increase ($43,543)
o  On Distribution Side - National Grid

• 4% Water & Sewer increase ($11,562)
• 2.5% Trash & Recycling ($2,170)

▪ Other Expenses (Custodial, Maintenance, central office)
• $0 increase

Total Expense Increase $392,256 (10.14% of  total expense budget)
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Reasons for Exceeding Guidelines

➢ Expenses
▪ $392,526: Over Guidelines (10.14% vs 3%)
➢ 69% Due to New Hunnewell/Hardy, Town Hall & Upham

➢ 31% Due to Utility Increases

➢ 100%+ of  total expense increase!

➢ Personal Services
▪ $318,057: Over Guidelines (6.05% vs 4%)
➢ Two new custodial positions requested

➢ Would be within guidelines at 3.3% without

➢ Important positions



Preventive Maintenance for New Buildings
MYTH: New Buildings Require No Maintenance

Typical Building Systems Requiring PM (Critical Systems ) 
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Grounds Maintenance for Hunnewell and Hardy

Facilities Management 13

Hunnewell Site = 5.64 Acres

$20,000 Annual DPW Estimate

Hardy Site = 8.95 Acres

$25,000 Annual DPW Estimate
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New Hardy Budget

Old Hardy:
Electricity + NG = $99,174
$2.16/sf
New Hardy:
Electricity = $125,000
$1.57/sf
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New Hunnewell Budget
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Renovated Town Hall Budget
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Closed Upham Budget
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New Hunnewell & Hardy 
Schools

* Note: Budget for “3 Old Schools” is the “theoretical” FY25     

budget using the last full years’ budgets and escalating by 2% 
per year to FY25

* 
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Hunnewell, Hardy, TH and Upham 
Expense Budget Summary

$270,578 represents 69% of total expense increase!
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Email: jmcdonough@wellesleyma.gov

QUESTIONS?
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